
 

 
       MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

 
Wednesday, May 25, 2016 

Board Session 9:00 a.m. 
 

Courthouse Square 
  555 Court Street NE, Salem 
 
 

PUBLIC COMMENT 
 

 
CONSENT 

 
ASSESSOR’S OFFICE 
Approve a resolution amending the Fiscal Year 2016-17 County Assessment 
Function Funding Assistance (CAFFA) Grant.  
 
CLERK’S OFFICE 
Approve amendment #7 to the lease agreement with Downtown Storage and 
Warehouse to add $235,930 in funding and extend the lease through March 31, 2018.  
 
 

ACTION 
 
BUSINESS SERVICES – HUMAN RESOURCES 
1. Consider recommendations from the 2016 County Compensation Board regarding 
compensation of elected officials. – Steve Bergmann, 2016 Compensation Board 
Chair, Amy Rose Fish 
 
 

PUBLIC HEARINGS 
9:30 A.M 

None. 
 
If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other accommodations, call 
503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si necesita servicios de interprete, 
equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-588-5212 por 
lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion.     TTY 503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet at: 
www.co.marion.or.us 

1 
 

http://www.co.marion.or.us/

	MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

